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Session 7

SAT 10 JAN 2026  12:00 PM - AFTERNOON

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed Team
Code Winner Result Decision

RED
BLUE

1 251 Light Flyweight (45-48KGkg) MINAKSHI HOODA AIP
MANJU RANI RSPB

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

PUN NAMJOT HAR
ARU
J&K
CHT
TN

POOJA
BAMANG YAPE
SAJAD PATHAN
CHUDAMANI THAKUR
G. PARVEEN

29:28
30:27
29:28
29:28
30:27

RED
BLUE

2 252 Flyweight (48-51KGkg) NIKHAT ZAREEN TEL
NITU HAR

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

DEL VIJAY CHOUDHARY SIK
ASM
GUJ
RAJ
MAH

PRITAM SHILAL
A. KAPOO
GOURANG SOLANKI
RAJENDER SINGH RATHORE
MALINI SINGH

30:26
30:26
30:26
29:27
29:27

RED
BLUE

3 253 Bantamweight (51-54KGkg) PREETI SSCB
POONAM RSPB

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

J&K SAJAD PATHAN MAH
UTK
PUN
DEL
CHT

MALINI SINGH
DHARMENDER BORA
NAMJOT
NEELAM PUNIA
CHUDAMANI THAKUR

30:27
30:27
29:28
29:28
29:28

RED
BLUE

4 254 Featherweight (54-57KGkg) VINKA HAR
PRACHI RSPB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

CHT CHUDAMANI THAKUR MAH
GUJ
SIK
RAJ
ARU

RINA MANE
GOURANG SOLANKI
PRITAM SHILAL
RAJENDER SINGH RATHORE
BAMANG YAPE

26:30
27:29
26:30
26:30
26:30

RED
BLUE

5 255 Lightweight (57-60KGkg) DISHA PATIL MAH
PRIYA RSPB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

J&K SAJAD PATHAN ASM
CHT
TN
UTK
PUN

A. KAPOO
CHUDAMANI THAKUR
G. PARVEEN
DHARMENDER BORA
NAMJOT

26:30
28:29
27:30
27:30
27:30

RED
BLUE

6 256 Welterweight (60-65KGkg) PRANJAL YADAV SSCB
KAJAL UTK

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

MAH MALINI SINGH GUJ
CHT
RAJ
ARU
SIK

GOURANG SOLANKI
CHUDAMANI THAKUR
RAJENDER SINGH RATHORE
BAMANG YAPE
PRITAM SHILAL

29:27
29:27
29:27
27:29
29:27

RED
BLUE

7 257 Light Middleweight (65-70KGkg) ARUNDHATI CHOUDHARY SSCB
SNEHA AIP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

MAH RINA MANE PUN
J&K
DEL
TN
ASM

NAMJOT
SAJAD PATHAN
NEERU SHARMA
G. PARVEEN
A. KAPOO

30:27
30:27
30:27
30:27
30:27

RED
BLUE

8 259 Light Heavyweight (75-80KGkg) POOJA RANI HAR
NAINA HAR

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

RSPB N. SWAPNA PRIYA SSCB
SIK
ASM
PUN
MAH

LAKSHMI PATHY K
PRITAM SHILAL
A. KAPOO
NAMJOT
RINA MANE

30:27
30:27
30:27
29:28
29:28
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RED
BLUE

9 260 Heavyweight (80-80+KGkg) ALFIYA TRANNUM AKRAM KHAN RSPB
MANKIRAT KAUR PUN

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

SIK PRITAM SHILAL ARU
HAR
ASM
J&K
GUJ

BAMANG YAPE
POOJA
A. KAPOO
SAJAD PATHAN
GOURANG SOLANKI

30:25
30:24
30:26
30:26
30:25

RED
BLUE

10 258 Moddleweight (70-75KGkg) LOVLINA BORGOHAIN ASM
SANAMACHA CHANU THOKCHOM RSPB

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:
Judge 2:
Judge 3:
Judge 4:
Judge 5:

CHT CHUDAMANI THAKUR TN
MAH
J&K
GUJ
RAJ

G. PARVEEN
MALINI SINGH
SAJAD PATHAN
GOURANG SOLANKI
RAJENDER SINGH RATHORE

30:27
30:27
30:27
30:27
30:27

LEGEND
WP Win on points
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