

**Session Results**  
**Finals**
**Session 7**
**SAT 10 JAN 2026 12:00 PM - AFTERNOON**

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decision
1	251	Light Flyweight (45-48KGkg)	RED BLUE	MINAKSHI HOODA MANJU RANI		AIP RSPB	RED	WP	5:0
			Referee: PUN	NAMJOT		Judge 1: HAR Judge 2: ARU Judge 3: J&K Judge 4: CHT Judge 5: TN	POOJA BAMANG YAPE SAJAD PATHAN CHUDAMANI THAKUR G. PARVEEN		29:28 30:27 29:28 29:28 30:27
2	252	Flyweight (48-51KGkg)	RED BLUE	NIKHAT ZAREEN NITU		TEL HAR	RED	WP	5:0
			Referee: DEL	VIJAY CHOWDHARY		Judge 1: SIK Judge 2: ASM Judge 3: GUJ Judge 4: RAJ Judge 5: MAH	PRITAM SHILAL A. KAPOO GOURANG SOLANKI RAJENDER SINGH RATHORE MALINI SINGH		30:26 30:26 30:26 29:27 29:27
3	253	Bantamweight (51-54KGkg)	RED BLUE	PREETI POONAM		SSCB RSPB	RED	WP	5:0
			Referee: J&K	SAJAD PATHAN		Judge 1: MAH Judge 2: UTK Judge 3: PUN Judge 4: DEL Judge 5: CHT	MALINI SINGH DHARMENDER BORA NAMJOT NEELAM PUNIA CHUDAMANI THAKUR		30:27 30:27 29:28 29:28 29:28
4	254	Featherweight (54-57KGkg)	RED BLUE	VINKA PRACHI		HAR RSPB	BLUE	WP	5:0
			Referee: CHT	CHUDAMANI THAKUR		Judge 1: MAH Judge 2: GUJ Judge 3: SIK Judge 4: RAJ Judge 5: ARU	RINA MANE GOURANG SOLANKI PRITAM SHILAL RAJENDER SINGH RATHORE BAMANG YAPE		26:30 27:29 26:30 26:30 26:30
5	255	Lightweight (57-60KGkg)	RED BLUE	DISHA PATIL PRIYA		MAH RSPB	BLUE	WP	5:0
			Referee: J&K	SAJAD PATHAN		Judge 1: ASM Judge 2: CHT Judge 3: TN Judge 4: UTK Judge 5: PUN	A. KAPOO CHUDAMANI THAKUR G. PARVEEN DHARMENDER BORA NAMJOT		26:30 28:29 27:30 27:30 27:30
6	256	Welterweight (60-65KGkg)	RED BLUE	PRANJAL YADAV KAJAL		SSCB UTK	RED	WP	4:1
			Referee: MAH	MALINI SINGH		Judge 1: GUJ Judge 2: CHT Judge 3: RAJ Judge 4: ARU Judge 5: SIK	GOURANG SOLANKI CHUDAMANI THAKUR RAJENDER SINGH RATHORE BAMANG YAPE PRITAM SHILAL		29:27 29:27 29:27 27:29 29:27
7	257	Light Middleweight (65-70KGkg)	RED BLUE	ARUNDHATI CHOWDHARY SNEHA		SSCB AIP	RED	WP	5:0
			Referee: MAH	RINA MANE		Judge 1: PUN Judge 2: J&K Judge 3: DEL Judge 4: TN Judge 5: ASM	NAMJOT SAJAD PATHAN NEERU SHARMA G. PARVEEN A. KAPOO		30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27
8	259	Light Heavyweight (75-80KGkg)	RED BLUE	POOJA RANI NAINA		HAR HAR	RED	WP	5:0
			Referee: RSPB	N. SWAPNA PRIYA		Judge 1: SSCB Judge 2: SIK Judge 3: ASM Judge 4: PUN Judge 5: MAH	LAKSHMI PATHY K PRITAM SHILAL A. KAPOO NAMJOT RINA MANE		30:27 30:27 30:27 29:28 29:28

**Session Results  
 Finals**
**Session 7**
**SAT 10 JAN 2026 12:00 PM - AFTERNOON**

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decision
9	260	Heavyweight (80-80+KGkg)	RED BLUE	ALFIYA TRANNUM AKRAM KHAN MANKIRAT KAUR		RSPB PUN	RED	WP	5:0
			Referee: SIK	PRITAM SHILAL		Judge 1: ARU Judge 2: HAR Judge 3: ASM Judge 4: J&K Judge 5: GUJ	BAMANG YAPE POOJA A. KAPOO SAJAD PATHAN GOURANG SOLANKI		30:25 30:24 30:26 30:26 30:25
10	258	Middleweight (70-75KGkg)	RED BLUE	LOVLINA BORGOHAIN SANAMACHA CHANU THOKCHOM		ASM RSPB	RED	WP	5:0
			Referee: CHT	CHUDAMANI THAKUR		Judge 1: TN Judge 2: MAH Judge 3: J&K Judge 4: GUJ Judge 5: RAJ	G. PARVEEN MALINI SINGH SAJAD PATHAN GOURANG SOLANKI RAJENDER SINGH RATHORE		30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27

**LEGEND**
**WP** Win on points